# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Corvascular, Inc.	Name: Ethicon, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo	Street Address: U.S. Route 22 City: Somerville State: NJ zip: 08876 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesNo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: 12/11 & 17/01	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.	
09/286,495	
-	ditional numbers attached? 🔄 Yes 🛛 🗹 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chicf Patent Counsel	
Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/ETH-1618/BST
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Brian S. Tomko	1/30/03
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover s	Date Date
ail documents to be recorded with required	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CORVASCULAR, INC. a Delaware corporation, having offices in c/o Versant Ventures, 3000 Sand Hill Road. Building 1, Suite 260, Menio Park, California 94025 ("Assignor"), has certain rights and title to the United States Patent and Patent Applications and corresponding foreign patents as set forth on the attached Schedule A (all such patents and patent applications referred to herein as the "Intellectual Property Assets"); and

WHEREAS, ETHICON, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), having offices at U.S. Route 22 West, Somerville, New Jersey 08876, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Intellectual Property Asset Purchase Agreement of November 5, 2001 providing for the assignment of the Intellectual Property Assets from the Assignor to the Assignee:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon developed by Assignee, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been and may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world; and further including: (i) all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to Assignor, including without limitations, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations thereof; (ii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof; and (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor and this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been and may hereafter be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees, in compliance with the Intellectual Property Asset Purchase Agreement executed between Assignor and Assignee, that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the Intellectual Property Assets, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be delivered all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the Intellectual Property in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

## CORVASCULAR, INC.

By:\_

Name: <u>Boss A Jarres</u>

Title:	PERSIDENT	
--------	-----------	--

Date:	1.101
-------	-------

On <u>December 11</u> 2001, before me, <u>Dava Mitter</u>, personally Notary Public, personally appeared <u>RCFC JAFFC</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)



#### ETHICON, INC. Assignee

By: <u>Salan XI</u>

Name: <u>sylvia H. Liu</u>

Title: World unide Vice President of R.D., ETHICON

Date: Dec 17th 01

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Somerser</u> )

On <u>DECEMBER 17</u> 2001, before me, <u>Awan BuchGlovan</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Sylvin H. Liv</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WHENESS my hand and official seal. ANNA BUONGIOVANNI Notery Public, State of New Jerety Comprisesion Expires March 6, 2004 (Seal)

> PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0963

. ·

٠

.

#### SCHEDULE A

# Assignment from CORVASCULAR, INC.

<u>Patent No.</u>	Date Issued	Title
US 6,241,741	06/05/2001	Anastomosis Device and Method
US 6,176,864	01/23/2001	Anastomosis Device and Method
US 6,110,188	08/29/2000	Anastomosis Device and Method
US 6,080.175	05/27/2000	Surgical Cutting Instrument and Method of Use

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS

(

<u>Serial No.</u>	Date Filed	Title
09/477,943	11/23/1999	Anastomosis Device
09/766,170	01/19/2001	Anastomosis Device and Method
09/469,717	<b>12/</b> 21/1999	Anastomosis Device and Method
09/732,182	12/06/2000	Anastomosis Device and Method
09/739,583	12/15/2000	Anastomosis Assist Device and Method
PCT/US00/34379	12/15/2000	Anastomosis Assist Device and Method
09/765.949	01/19/2001	Surgical Cutting Instrument and Method of Use
09/286,495	04/05/1999	Intravascular Hemostasis Device and Method
PCT/US99/04714	03/03/1999	Anastomosis Device and Method
EP 999110968	09/14/2000	Anastomosis Device and Method

RECORDED: 01/30/2003

Ŧ